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Greene County Payments on Delinquent Taxes (see attached) -

In summary, the collection of delinquent taxes in July 2019 totaled
$369,047.86 compared to $511,752.78 in July 2018 or a decrease of
$142,704.92.

Year to date payments for 2019 collections are $3,849,895.20 compared to
$4,389,555.50 in 2018 or a decrease of $539,660.30.

Greene County Delinquent Taxes (see attached) —

In summary, the amount due Greene County for delinquent taxes as of July
2019 totaled $3,512,618.19 compared to $2,893,821.46 in July 2018 or an
increase of $618,796.73.

Greene County Analysis of Sales Tax (see attached) —
Sales tax received to date for 2019 is $18,924,996.77 compared to
$18,105,217.39 for 2018 or a YTD increase of $819,779.38 or 4.53%.

Greene County Town Collection Status — (see attached) -

The total due from town collections this year is $3 1,272,103.47.
Payments received from the towns for current tax receipts totals
$25,780,515.59.

The Annual foreclosure auction is scheduled for September 12th. Updates
can be found at nysauctions.com.

Cc: Shaun Groden, County Administrator
All Legislators

P: 518-719-3530  F: 518-719-3794 WWW.Ereenegov.com
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GREENE COUNTY

PAYMENTS ON DELINQUENT TAXES

I 260500 13251090 | 1325.1230& .1 1410.1255 J -
300 & 330 PENALTY/ |ADVERTISING & | TOTAL MONTHLY  YEAR TO DATE ,
TAXES PAID INTEREST . SEARCHFEES CTYCLERKFEES  PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
i I 1
2017 ' ] L
JANUARY I $412,587.52 $58,825.03 f $17,545.97 $880.00 §4§9,§3ﬂ2 i $489,838.52
FEBRUARY ! $284,274.64 $42,425.66 | $8,310.03 $425.00' $335,435.33 | $825,273.85
MARCH | $753,516.05 $107,116.44 | $20,083.48 $1,745.00 $882,460.97 $1,707,734.82
APRIL $455,247.14 $58,482.04 $14,875.59 $585.00 ' $529,189.77 | $2,236,924.59
MAY $550,629.51 $124,745.90 | $31,130.68 $1,015.00 ' $707,521.09 | $2,944,445.68
JUNE $645,418.32 $135,380.31 | $34,665.91 $1,095.00 | $816,559.54 ' i $3,761,006.22
JULY $663,647.18 $130,663.95 | $37,283.75 $740.00 $832,334.88 | $4,593,340.10
AUGUST $504,068.44  $63,633.07 $20,047.88 ~$360.00 $588,100.39 $6,181,449.49
SEPTEMBER $688,793.28 $105,046.60 $42,421.71 $650.00 $836,911.59 | $6,018,361.08
OCTOBER $662,879.39 i $136,123.43 $43,471.13 $1,295.00 $843,768.95 $6,862,130.03
NOVEMBER $312,229.32 ! $44,012.76 $5,269.66 $400.00 | $361,911.74 $7,224,041.77
DECEMBER $401,025.20 ; $60,785.04 $14,172.67 $900.00 $476,882.91 $7,700,924.68
| ;
YEAR TO DATE $6,334,315.99 $1,067,240.23 $289,278.46 | $10,090.00 $7,700,924 68
4 o ==
2017 YTD VS 2016 YTD $92,603.16 | ($7,772.40) ($40,932.02) ($125.00): $43,773.74
2018 - o
JANUARY $517,397.34 $90,616.95 $9,959.08 $685.06 $618,658.43 $618,658.43
FEBRUARY $731,057.36 $99,896.59 $11,135.79 $1,915.00 $844,004.74 $1,462,663.17
MARCH $457,480.91 $72,815.64 $17,133.54 $984.94 $548,415.03 $2,011,078.20
APRIL $368,960.77 $64,366.80 $16,434.39 $645.00 $450,406.96 $2,461,485.16
MAY $787,053.40 $169,796.59 $35,202.43 $1,320.00 $993,372.42 $3,454,857.58
JUNE $236,355.50 $42,173.05 $19,909.98 $460.00 $298,898.53 $3,753,756.11
JULY $511,752.78 $93,823.14 $29,558.47 $665.00 $635,799.39 $4,389,555.50
AUGUST $408,079.28 $50,455.14 $21,680.89 $320.00 $480,535.31 $4,870,090.81
SEPTEMBER $479,968.85 $76,792.74 $25,965.52 $400.00 $583,127.11 $5,453,217.92
OCTOBER $524,325.98 $68,754.24 $23,571.83 $380.00 $617,032.05 $6,070,249.97
NOVEMBER $434,743 .42 $51,106.10 $10,475.19 $675.00 $496,999.71 $6,567,249.68
DECEMBER $455,571.17 $61,225.12 $13,552.82 $880.00 $531,229.11 $7,098,478.79
YEAR TO DATE $5,912,746.76 $941,822.10 $234,579.93 $9,330.00 | $7,098,478.79
2018 YTD VS 2017 YTD ($421,569.23)  ($125,418.13) ($54,698.53) ($760.00) ($602,445.89)
2019 o S -
JANUARY $646,077.66 $74,536.66 $5,663.93 $1,410.00 $727,688.25 $727,688.25
FEBRUARY $436,285.90 $65,971.87 $16,889.58 | $1,065.00 $520,212.35 $1,247,900.60
MARCH $402,933.55 $91,718.51 $14,885.31 $555.00 $510,092.37 $1,757,992.97
APRIL $624,296.24 $111,458.85 $21,879.48 $815.00 $758,449.57 $2,516,442.54
MAY $474,870.35 $91,294.41 $25,112.57 $950.00 $592,227.33 $3,108,669.87
JUNE $213,473.68 $42,053.64 $22,807.57 $480.00 $278,814.89 $3,387,484.76
JULY $369,047.86 $64,788.93 $27,918.65 $655.00 $462,410.44 $3,849,895.20
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER |
DECEMBER
YEAR TO DATE $3,166,985.24 | $541,822.87 $135,157.09 $5,930.00 | $3,849,895.20
2019 YTD VS 2018 YTD ($443,072.82) i ($91,665.89), ($4,176.59) (§745.00). ($539,660.30)°

ITEM NUMBER 1

Z:\Monthly Reports\2019 Reports\1st item COLLECTION

8:47 AM 8/12/2019
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